

**Italia Construction, Inc.**  
 57151 Deer Creek Ct.  
 Washington, MI 48094  
 Phone: (586) 677-1697

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>DIVISION A - LAHSER ROAD</b>				
1. Mobilization - Max 5%	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3. Traffic Maintenance and Minor Traffic Devices (Incl. Flag Control)	1	LS	\$90,805.00	\$90,805.00
4. 4' Tree & Property Protection Fence	250	lft	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
5. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300	lft	\$3.00	\$900.00
6. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection Fabric Bag	19	ea	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
7. Tree, Rem, 6" - 18" Dbh	9	ea	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
8. Tree, Rem, 19" - 36" Dbh	7	ea	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00
9. Tree, Rem, 37" Dbh or Greater	3	ea	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
10. Remove Stump, Greater than 8 Inch (Allowance)	5	ea	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
11. Saw Cutting, Pvmt-Full Depth	3,267	lft	\$2.00	\$6,534.00
12. Pavement, Rem	1,578	syd	\$9.00	\$14,202.00
13. Curb and Gutter, Rem	733	lft	\$13.00	\$9,529.00
14. Culv, Rem, Less than 24 Inch	23	lft	\$39.00	\$897.00
15. Mailbox Relocate	9	ea	\$100.00	\$900.00
16. Road Sign Remove/Relocate	18	ea	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
17. Res. Light Pole Remove/Relocate	3	ea	\$300.00	\$900.00
18. Boulder Remove/Relocate	24	ea	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
19. Sod Removal, Incl. Hand Edging	77	syd	\$13.00	\$1,001.00
20. Station Grading, Special	50	sta	\$735.00	\$36,750.00
21. Structure Adjustment (+/- 6")	13	ea	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
22. Structure Adjustment (>6", up to 24")	2	ea	\$450.00	\$900.00
23. Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, MDOT 21AA	3,994	syd	\$15.00	\$59,910.00
24. Aggregate Base, 10 Inch, MDOT 21AA	558	syd	\$19.00	\$10,602.00
25. Concrete Modular Retaining Wall, New, Install	1,510	sfft	\$55.00	\$83,050.00
26. Concrete Curb Opening, Safety Path	84	lft	\$33.00	\$2,772.00
27. Concrete Curb and Gutter, MDOT Detail Varies	395	lft	\$43.00	\$16,985.00
28. Concrete Curb Opening, Detail M, Driveway	744	lft	\$43.00	\$31,992.00
29. Concrete Curb Detail E, Safety Path	556	lft	\$43.00	\$23,908.00
30. Concrete Driveway, Nonreinforced, 6 Inch	704	syd	\$63.00	\$44,352.00
31. Concrete, Safety Path, 4 Inch	18,845	sft	\$6.03	\$113,635.35
32. Concrete Safety Path, 6 Inch	5,052	sft	\$7.00	\$35,364.00
33. HMA 3" 5EML Course, RCOC	91	ton	\$100.00	\$9,100.00
34. HMA 2.5" 4EML Course, RCOC	76	ton	\$100.00	\$7,600.00
35. HMA 3.5" 3EML Course, RCOC	106	ton	\$100.00	\$10,600.00
36. Detectable Warning Surface, 2 ft. Wide	53	lft	\$43.00	\$2,279.00
37. Hick's Yew, 36, B&B	16	ea	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
38. Decorative Stone Mulch w/ Landscape Fabric, 4 Inches	114	syd	\$23.00	\$2,622.00
39. Groundcover Restoration, Match Plant Material	1,640	sft	\$3.50	\$5,740.00

BID TABULATION  
 2023 SAFETY PATH PROGRAM  
 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD  
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, September 19, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.  
 HRC Job # 20220958

**Italia Construction, Inc.**  
 57151 Deer Creek Ct.  
 Washington, MI 48094  
 Phone: (586) 677-1697

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost
40. Low Head Storm Manhole, 24 Inch Dia., with Curb Inlet Frame <b>(ALTERNATE)</b>	1	ea	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41. Storm Sewer, 12 Inch, CL IV RCP <b>(ALTERNATE)</b>	37	ft	\$83.00	\$3,071.00
42. Turf Restoration Seed & Straw, Inc. 2-inch Topsoil	3,411	syd	\$11.00	\$37,521.00
43. RCOC Permit (Allowance)	1	LS	\$3,995.50	\$3,995.50
44. Observation Crew Days	33	day	\$800.00	\$26,400.00
<b>DIVISION A - LAHSER ROAD SUB-TOTAL</b>				<b>\$799,716.85</b>

**DIVISION B - FRANKLIN ROAD**

45. Mobilization - Max 5%	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
46. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47. Traffic Maintenance and Minor Traffic Devices (Incl. Flag Control)	1	LS	\$87,555.00	\$87,555.00
48. 4' Tree & Property Protection Fence	150	lft	\$4.00	\$600.00
49. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	150	lft	\$3.00	\$450.00
50. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection Fabric Bag	6	ea	\$100.00	\$600.00
51. Tree, Rem, 6" - 18" Dbh	9	ea	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
52. Tree, Rem, 19" - 36" Dbh	1	ea	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
53. Saw Cutting, Pvmt-Full Depth	1,270	lft	\$3.00	\$3,810.00
54. Pavement, Rem, Full Depth	952	syd	\$9.00	\$8,568.00
55. Curb and Gutter, Rem	835	lft	\$13.00	\$10,855.00
56. Gravel, Rem	25	syd	\$20.00	\$500.00
57. Sign, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	3	ea	\$100.00	\$300.00
58. Road Sign Remove/Relocate	13	ea	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
59. Station Grading, Special	23	sta	\$735.00	\$16,905.00
60. Structure Adjustment (+/- 6")	8	ea	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
61. Structure Adjustment (>6", up to 24")	3	ea	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
62. Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, MDOT 21AA	1,748	syd	\$15.00	\$26,220.00
63. Aggregate Base, 10 Inch, MDOT 21AA	864	syd	\$19.00	\$16,416.00
64. HRC Base Repair, Curb Detail	32	lft	\$53.00	\$1,696.00
65. Concrete Curb Opening, Safety Path	104	lft	\$33.00	\$3,432.00
66. Concrete Curb and Gutter, MDOT Detail Varies	623	lft	\$43.00	\$26,789.00
67. Concrete Curb Opening Detail M, Driveway	425	lft	\$43.00	\$18,275.00
68. Concrete Curb Detail E, Safety Path	272	lft	\$43.00	\$11,696.00
69. Concrete Driveway, Nonreinforced, 6 Inch	49	syd	\$63.00	\$3,087.00
70. Concrete, Safety Path, 4 Inch	9,309	sft	\$6.03	\$56,133.27
71. Concrete Safety Path, 6 Inch	1,419	sft	\$7.00	\$9,933.00
72. Concrete Spillway	3	ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
73. HMA 5EML Course, RCOC	135	ton	\$200.00	\$27,000.00
74. HMA 4EML Course, RCOC	112	ton	\$200.00	\$22,400.00
75. HMA 3EML Course, RCOC	156	ton	\$200.00	\$31,200.00
76. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 1.5 Inch	60	sft	\$13.00	\$780.00

BID TABULATION  
 2023 SAFETY PATH PROGRAM  
 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD  
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, September 19, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.  
 HRC Job # 20220958

**Italia Construction, Inc.**  
 57151 Deer Creek Ct.  
 Washington, MI 48094  
 Phone: (586) 677-1697

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost
77. Detectable Warning Surface, 2 ft. Wide	41	lft	\$43.00	\$1,763.00
78. Low Head Storm Manhole, 24 Inch Dia., with Frame and Cover, EJ 1040 (Allowance)	1	ea	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
79. Storm Sewer, 8 Inch, SDR 26 PVC	28	ft	\$83.00	\$2,324.00
80. Kor-n-Tee Blind Tap	1	ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
81. Seed and Straw Mulch, Inc. 2-inch Topsoil	2,284	syd	\$11.00	\$25,124.00
82. RCOC Permit (Allowance)	1	LS	\$3,995.50	\$3,995.50
83. WRC Storm Sewer Tap Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00
84. Observation Crew Days	19	days	\$800.00	\$15,200.00
<b>DIVISION B - FRANKLIN ROAD SUB-TOTAL</b>				<b>\$477,706.77</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID, (DIVISIONS A + B)</b>				<b>\$1,277,423.62</b>

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT**

ENGINEER: Karyn M. Stickel & Michael Donnellon, Jr.  
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303